LITURGICAL CALENDAR - NOVEMBER

Monday, November 1: Sts. Cosmas & Damianos the Unmercenaries:
Orthros: 8:45 am Divine Liturgy 9:30 am

Sunday, November 7: Seventh Sunday of Luke: Orthros: 8:45 am Divine Liturgy 10:00 am

Monday, November 8: Gathering of the Archangels Michael & Gabriel:
Orthros: 8:45 am Divine Liturgy 9:30 am

Tuesday, November 9: St. Nectarios the Wonderworker:
Orthros: 8:45 am Divine Liturgy 9:30 am

Sunday, November 14: 8" Sunday of Luke: Orthros: 8:45 am Divine Liturgy 10:00 am

Monday, November 15: The Christmas Fast begins: Metropolis Holy Unction Service: 6:00 pm
This service will be at St. Nicholas.

ATTENTION ALL PARISHIONERS:

His Eminence Archbishop Elpidoforos of America, is inviting all the faithful to participate in the Holy
Unction Service that will take place in our Church of St. Nicholas. This Holy Unction Service is
sanctioned by the Metropolis of New Jersey for all the faithful of the Metropolis. The service will begin
at 6:00 pm.

THE CHRISTMAS FASTING PERIOD BEGINS ON MONDAY, NOVEMBER THE 15TH. DURING
THIS FASTING PERIOD MEAT IS NOT PERMITTED TO BE CONSUMED DURING THE 40 DAY
PERIOD. FISH IS PERMITTED TO BE CONSUMED UP UNTIL DECEMBER THE 12TH. (Fish is
not permitted though on the days of Wednesdays and Fridays). From the 12th of December until the
Nativity of our Lord, a Strict Fast is observed. (No Meats, No Dairy, and No Fish)

Sunday, November 21: Entrance of the Holy Theotokos:
Orthros: 8:45 am Divine Liturgy 10:00 am

Thursday, November 25: Thanksgiving Day Liturgy:
Orthros: 8:45 am Divine Liturgy 9:30 am
St. Catherine the Great Martyr
Sunday, November 28: 13" Sunday of St. Luke: Orthros: 8:45 am Divine Liturgy 10:00 am

Tuesday, November 30: St. Andrew the first called Apostle:
Orthros: 8:45 am Divine Liturgy 9:30 am

Feast of the Entrance into The Temple of Our
Most Holy Lady The Theotokos
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